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Priority Area: Arts and Culture

Organization

Project

Grant History

2022 Community Grants

Funding Received

Benton County Historical Society and Museum
Casa Latinos Unidos

Corvallis Youth Symphony Association
Maxtivity

South Benton Community Enhancement
Priority Area: Basic Needs

Organization

Offering field trips in Spanish at the Corvallis Museum
La Tiza Chalk Art Festival

The Intermezzo Project

MAXtivity Scholarship Fund for Open Studio & Art classes

Art in the Park

Project

$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,870.14

$4,000.00

Funding Received

ABC House Inc.

Benton Furniture Share

Benton Habitat for Humanity

Bit By Bit

Center Against Rape and Domestic Violence
Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc.
Community Outreach, Inc.
Corvallis Environmental Center
Corvallis Housing First

Corvallis Public Schools Foundation
Corvallis Sustainability Coalition
Dementia Warriors

Quilts from Caring Hands

South Benton County Gleaners
Vina Moses Center

We Care

Comprehensive Child Abuse Assessment and Support
Services

Life is Better when a House is a Home

Home Repair Initiative

Paving the Way for Therapy.

Emergency Shelter for survivors of domestic or sexual

violence, or stalking

Food Assistance & Nutrition Program

Children in Shelter

Food for Families - Connecting Youth and Families with
Healthy, Local Food

Homelessness to Housing: Sycamore Place

Full Bellies, Ready Minds: The Family Support Program
It’s On Us Corvallis: Emergency Meals for Families with
Children

Dementia Warriors

quilts for children at risk

Purchase of Freeze Dryer and storage

Volunteers for Vina

Financial Assistance

$10,000.00
$9,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00



Priority Area: Investing in Youth

Organization

Project

Funding Received

CASA-Voices for Children
Corvallis Neighborhood Housing

International Moms Group

Jackson Street Youth Services

OLD MILL CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES INC

Ophelia's Place

Philomath Youth Activities Club
SMART Reading
Strengthening Rural Families

The Arc of Benton County
Priority Area: Science. Technology, and the
Environment

Organization

Success and Equity for Youth in Care
Little Free Libraries for South Corvallis Neighborhoods

International Moms Group

Youth Shelter Furniture for Safety & Welcome

Equitable Summer Preschool with Occupational Therapy
Activities for children in need

Benton County School Partnerships to Promote Positive
Youth Development

Summer and After School Child Care Teacher Position
SMART Reading in Benton County
Investing in Rural Youth

Self-advocate Training and Wages

Project

$10,000.00
$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$5,195.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00

$7,300.00

Funding Received

Chintimini Wildlife Center

MidValley STEM-CTE Hub

STEM Academy

Oregon Wildlife Science (OWLS) Field Trips for Benton
County Second Graders

STEM K-12 Integration Project

Garfield In-School STEM Program

$8,590.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00



