

## **2022** Community Grants

## Priority Area: Arts and Culture

Organization	Project	Funding Received
Benton County Historical Society and Museum	Offering field trips in Spanish at the Corvallis Museum	\$10,000.00
Casa Latinos Unidos	La Tiza Chalk Art Festival	\$8,000.00
Corvallis Youth Symphony Association	The Intermezzo Project	\$5,000.00
Maxtivity	MAXtivity Scholarship Fund for Open Studio & Art classes	\$4,870.14
South Benton Community Enhancement	Art in the Park	\$4,000.00
Priority Area: Basic Needs		
Organization	Project	Funding Received
ABC House Inc.	Comprehensive Child Abuse Assessment and Support Services	\$10,000.00
Benton Furniture Share	Life is Better when a House is a Home	\$9,500.00
Benton Habitat for Humanity	Home Repair Initiative	\$10,000.00
Bit By Bit	Paving the Way for Therapy.	\$10,000.00
Center Against Rape and Domestic Violence	Emergency Shelter for survivors of domestic or sexual violence, or stalking	\$8,000.00
Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc.	Food Assistance & Nutrition Program	\$1,000.00
Community Outreach, Inc.	Children in Shelter	\$5,000.00
Corvallis Environmental Center	Food for Families - Connecting Youth and Families with Healthy, Local Food	\$5,000.00
Corvallis Housing First	Homelessness to Housing: Sycamore Place	\$10,000.00
Corvallis Public Schools Foundation	Full Bellies, Ready Minds: The Family Support Program	\$10,000.00
Corvallis Sustainability Coalition	It's On Us Corvallis: Emergency Meals for Families with Children	\$5,000.00
Dementia Warriors	Dementia Warriors	\$1,000.00
Quilts from Caring Hands	quilts for children at risk	\$2,500.00
South Benton County Gleaners	Purchase of Freeze Dryer and storage	\$6,000.00
Vina Moses Center	Volunteers for Vina	\$10,000.00
We Care	Financial Assistance	\$10,000.00

## Priority Area: Investing in Youth

Organization	Project	Funding Received
CASA-Voices for Children	Success and Equity for Youth in Care	\$10,000.00
Corvallis Neighborhood Housing	Little Free Libraries for South Corvallis Neighborhoods	\$2,500.00
International Moms Group	International Moms Group	\$10,000.00
Jackson Street Youth Services	Youth Shelter Furniture for Safety & Welcome	\$5,195.00
OLD MILL CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES INC Ophelia's Place	Equitable Summer Preschool with Occupational Therapy Activities for children in need Benton County School Partnerships to Promote Positive Youth Development	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
Philomath Youth Activities Club	Summer and After School Child Care Teacher Position	\$10,000.00
SMART Reading	SMART Reading in Benton County	\$7,500.00
Strengthening Rural Families	Investing in Rural Youth	\$5,000.00
The Arc of Benton County <b>Priority Area: Science. Technology, and the</b>	Self-advocate Training and Wages	\$7,300.00

## Environment

Organization	Project	Funding Received
Chintimini Wildlife Center	Oregon Wildlife Science (OWLS) Field Trips for Benton County Second Graders	\$8,590.00
MidValley STEM-CTE Hub	STEM K-12 Integration Project	\$5,000.00
STEM Academy	Garfield In-School STEM Program	\$1,000.00